

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	14-1	1847	Version:	1	Name:	BI#3 - Municipal Tonnage Gra	nt 2007
Type:	Res	olution			Status:	Filed	
File created:	10/3	31/2014			In control:	Administration	
On agenda:	11/1	17/2014			Final action:	11/17/2014	
Title:	Actic Type Purp Func App Bud Con () () Add Func sepa	on: () Ra e of Service pose: Muni ding Source propriation A get Year: atract Basis Fair & Ope Private Sal litional Infor ds accepte arate cover erating Agel	atifying (Xe: Budget Ir icipal Tonna e: New Jer Amount: \$2' 2014 : () Bid (en () Nole (e) (X) Gran mation: d by Resolu for the san ncy: Neight	() Autinsertical	Grant 2007 (City- Department of Er 7.17 ate Vendor () Table Contribution) Sub-recipient (Legistar File ID	mending wide) nvironmental Protection Agency Prof. Ser. () EUS ons () RFP () RFQ () n/a 14-1773) to accept funds is bein	g submitted under a
Sponsors:	Cou	ıncil of the \	Whole				
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
11/17/2014	1	Municipa	l Council		Ad	opt	Pass
Appropriation Budget Year: Contract Bas () Fair & Open () Private Sale Additional Inf Funds accepte separate cover Operating Age	Ratifying Ce: Enicipal Proces The Control Co	ing (X) Budget Instal Tonnage New Jers Iount: \$2 14) Bid () No Repo) Grant (ation: Resolutions are m Neighborl	Authorizi sertion e Grant 20 ey Departi 72,037.17) State Ve ortable Cor) Sub-rec on (Legist leeting.	ing 007 (C ment endor ntribu cipien tar Fil	() Amendir City-wide) of Environmer () Prof. Sentions () RFInt () n/a e ID 14-1773) eational Service	tal Protection Agency f. () EUS O () RFQ to accept funds is being subm	nitted under a
Two-Thirds v	ote c	of full me	mbershi	p rec	auired.		

BI-#3

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A 40A: 4-87 provides that the Director of Local Government Services may approve the insertion of any Special Item of Revenue in the budget of any local unit when such item shall have

File #: 14-1847, Version: 1

been made available by law and the amount thereof shall not have been determined at the time of the adoption of the budget, and may approve the insertion of an appropriation item of equal amount for the purpose of carrying out the purposes of the law making such item of revenue available for expenditure; and

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection Agency has made available \$272,037.17 for the Municipal Tonnage Grant 2007.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, NEW JERSEY:

- 1. That in accordance with the provisions of N.J.S.A 40A: 4-87, the City of Newark, New Jersey hereby requests the Director of Local Government Services to approve a budget insertion in the amount of \$272,037.17 and an appropriation of an equal amount for the Municipal Tonnage Grant 2007 in the budget year 2014 as set forth in Schedule A, attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- 2. That the aforesaid insertion is, in the opinion of the Governing Body, warranted and authorized by N.J.S.A. 40A: 4-87 and is necessary for the orderly operation of the municipality.
- 3. A copy of this resolution shall be filed with the Director of the Division of Local Government Services by the City Clerk of the City of Newark.

STATEMENT

This resolution establishes the revenue and appropriation for the 2014 Municipal Budget in the amount of \$272,037.17 for the Municipal Tonnage Grant 2007 (Citywide). The New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection Agency is providing these funds. The project period is December 1, 2014 to December 31, 2015.

SCHEDULE A

ANTICIPATED ITEM OF REVENUE

SPECIAL ITEM OF APPROPRIATION

New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection Agency

Unclassified Purposes
Special Item of Appropriation

Municipal Tonnage Grant 2007

Municipal Tonnage Grant 2007

\$272,037.17

\$272,037.17

- 1. The Project Coordinator Patrick Council, Director of Neighborhood and Recreational Services.
- 2. The Fiscal Officer will be Danielle Smith, Acting Director of Finance.
- 3. The operating agency is the Department of Neighborhood and Recreational Services.
- 4. The method of funding will be by check in the full amount.
- 5. The program period is from December 1, 2014 to December 31, 2015.

A copy of this resolution shall be immediately filed with the City Clerk by the Budget Director of the City of Newark